1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHELL

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

Re. Document ID No. 10074735

05-10-1999



Tadawaka, Diaga	101032936 -
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: RHFOLOGIX LLC
Richard C. DAVIS	Name: RHEOLOGIX, LLC
MAY 0 5 1993 (S)	Internal Address:: Waterford Plaza, 7650
TRADEMARK CE	Street Address: 7650 Courtney Campbell Cswy., #1120
	City: Tampa State: Florida Zip: 33607
Corporation-State Other: U.K. Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representalive designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	2,231,130
Additional numb	pers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: F. Prince Butler	
Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL, LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2300 SOUTH NINTH STREET Suite PH-1	8. Deposit account number:
	07-2153
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1	E THIS SPACE
707/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000065 2231130	
FC:481 40.00 OP	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
F. Prince Butler, Reg. No. 25,666  Name of Person Signing  Sign	day 5 / 9 59  ature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0194** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Richard C. Davis, residing at 14280 Carlson Circle, Tampa, Florida 33626 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the trademark "RHEOLOGIX", for which a registration was granted under Registration No. 2,231,130 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 1999, and the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark; and

whereas, <u>Rheologix</u>, <u>Llc</u>, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at <u>Waterford Plaza</u>, 7650 Courtney Campbell <u>Causeway #1120</u>, <u>Tampa</u>, <u>Florida 33607</u>, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S rights to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark, including the registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed as of this 1999.

**RECORDED: 05/05/1999** 

Richard C. Davis

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0195